Рокт РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/04) ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Roy KAYSER, Graeme RICE, Xuming ZHANG	Name: EXFO Photonic Solutions Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2260 Argentla Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Mississauga
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Onterio
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CanadaZip: L5N 6H7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
11/312,462 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas Adams	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
mornal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 11100, Station H	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: K2H 7T8	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>8621</u> Expiration Date <u>01/09</u>
Phone Number: 613 254 9111	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 613 254 9222	
Email Address: mail@adamsoutent.ca	Authorized User Name
Signature: Signature	April 4, 2006,
Thomas Adems 31078	Date Total number of pages including account
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet)	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017433 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

(All rights, all countries)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor does hereby confirm his/her sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

EXFO Photonic Solutions Inc.

(Assignee),

whose full post office address is: 2260 Argentia Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 6H7, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his/her entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD OF CALIBRATING LIGHT DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LIGHT DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND RADIOMETER FOR USE THEREWITH

as fully set forth and described in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith and claiming priority from United States Provisional patent application serial No. 60/638,344 filed December 23, 2004 together with his/her entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any corresponding non-Provisional, foreign, divisional or continuation applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions in any country to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignce of his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND on behalf of himself/herself and his/her heirs, executors, legal representatives, assigns and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, wherever requested; to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all said Letters Patent, in any country, for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and to likewise make these provisions binding upon his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns;

AND hereby grants Thomas Adams whose post office address is Adams Patent & Trademark Agency P.O. Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 7T8 Canada, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of a patent office for recordation of this Assignment.

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing, the inventor being personally known to the witness, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment

EXECUTED AT

THIS ZIST DAY OF

2005

REEL: 017433 FRAME: 0903

Witness' Signature

Witness' Name

Witness' Name

DAY OF

INVENTOR 6: *

INVENTOR 5; *

EXECUTED AT

THIS

PATEN \$\pi^\$ \text{ASSIGN.ALL.}

REEL: 017433 FRAME: 0904

2005